


  428 N Poplar Street, Charlotte, North Carolina 28202-1701
428 N Poplar Street, Charlotte, North Carolina 28202-1701 List $: $1,650,000
MLS#: 4291327 Category: Residential County: Mecklenburg
Status: ACT Parcel ID: 078-022-01+ more Acres: 0.10
Legal Desc: UNIT A&B U/M Zoning: N1-E(HDO)
City Tax Pd To: Charlotte Tax Val: $1,007,800 Deed Ref: 30150-735
Subdivision: Fourth Ward OSN: Canopy MLS

General Information School Information
Type: Single Family Elem: Bruns Avenue
Style: Victorian Middle: Sedgefield
Levels Abv Grd: 3 Story High: Myers Park
Const Type: Site Built
SubType:

Building Information
Level # Beds FB/HB HLA Non-HLA Beds: 4
Main: 0 0/1 1,293 Baths: 3/2
Upper: 4 3/0 1,457 Yr Built: 1900
Third: 0 0/1 263 New Const: No
Lower: 0 Prop Compl:
Bsmt: 0 Cons Status:
2LQt: Builder:

Model:

Above Grade HLA: 3,013 Additional SqFt:
Tot Primary HLA: 3,013 Garage SF:

Additional Information
Prop Fin: Cash, Conventional
Assumable:  No                                                          Ownership: Seller owned for at least one year
Spcl Cond: None
Rd Respons: Publicly Maintained Road
Addl Parcels: 229 W 8th St, Charlotte, NC 28202-1701

Room Information
Main Kitchen Living Rm Dining Rm Den Bath Half
Upper Prim BR Bedroom Bath Full Laundry Utility Rm
Third Flex Space Bath Half

Parking Information
Main Lvl Garage: No Garage: No # Gar Sp: 0 Carport: No # Carport Spc: 0
Covered Sp: Open Prk Sp: Yes/2 # Assg Sp: 2
Driveway: Brick Prkng Desc: Dedicated brick driveway with room for 2 vehicles. Also street

parking available.
Parking Features: Driveway, On Street

Features
Lot Description: Corner Lot
View: City Doors: French Doors, Pocket Doors
Windows: Window Treatments Laundry: In Hall, Laundry Room, Sink, Upper Level
Fixtures Exclsn: No Basement Dtls: No
Foundation: Crawl Space Fireplaces: Yes/Den, Gas, Gas Log(s), Living Room
Fencing: Back Yard, Full, Privacy, Stone 2nd Living Qtr:
Accessibility: Construct Type: Site Built
Exterior Cover: Wood Road Frontage:
Road Surface: Paved Patio/Porch: Covered, Front Porch, Porch, Rear Porch
Roof: Slate Other Structure:
Security Feat: Carbon Monoxide Detector(s), Security System,

Smoke Detector
Inclusions:

Appliances: Beverage Refrigerator, Dishwasher, Disposal, Gas Range, Ice Maker, Microwave, Refrigerator, Self Cleaning
Oven, Tankless Water Heater, Washer/Dryer Included, Wine Refrigerator

Interior Feat: Attic Stairs Pulldown, Attic Walk-in, Entrance Foyer, Kitchen Island, Storage, Walk-In Closet(s), Wet Bar
Floors: Marble, Tile, Wood

Utilities
Sewer: City Sewer Water: City Water
Heat: Central, Zoned Cool: Central Air, Zoned
Restrictions: Architectural Review, Historical

Association Information
Subject to HOA: None Subj to CCRs: No HOA Subj Dues:
Prop Spc Assess: No
Spc Assess Cnfrm: No

Public Remarks
This fully renovated & custom-designed, 3-story Victorian home blends historic charm with modern luxury in Uptown's
Fourth Ward. Foyer features a striking staircase with runner and brass rods, an under-stair coat closet, bespoke wet bar,
original hardwood floors, antique doors, leaded glass, & transom windows. Living room and den/study boast double-sided
gas log fireplaces. Gourmet kitchen with large island, soapstone counters, dual sinks, & high-end appliances. Upstairs, four
elegant bedrooms featuring designer window treatments and light fixtures, & custom area rugs. Three spa-like baths with
quartz/granite counters/backsplashes, Waterworks fixtures, & custom cabinetry. Utility and laundry room offering ample
storage. Custom curved staircase to third-floor bonus room (office/playroom/exercise studio) & a half bath. Covered front
& back porches, private courtyard w/ gated access to brick driveway. Sought-after uptown location ideal for both stylish
entertaining & refined city living.

Agent Remarks



This home was renovated and expanded in 2019 by Don Duffy Architecture and Whitlock Builders. Fine Paints of Europe
lacquer finish used in bar & study/parlor. Fireplaces and ice maker to be sold AS IS. Window treatments, custom-size area
rugs & some furnishings are available with acceptable offer. Contact listing agent for more details. This home is located in
one of Charlotte's Local Historic Districts, The Fourth Ward, managed by the Historic District Commission (HDC). Learn
more about the HDC here: https://www.charlottenc.gov/Growth-and-Development/Planning-and-Development/Historic-
District

Showing Instructions, Considerations, and Directions
Call Listing Agent, Lockbox/Key, Showing Service, Sign

List Agent/Office Information
DOM: 10 CDOM: 10 Expire Dt: 12/31/2025
Mkt Dt: 08/24/2025 DDP-End Dt:
Agent/Own: No
For Appt Call: 800-746-9464 List Agreemnt: Exclusive Right To Sell
List Agent: Patty Shropshire (81104) Agent Phone: 704-430-4393
List Office: Ivester Jackson Distinctive Properties (1935) Office Phone: 704-817-9826
Seller Name: W/H
Web URL: https://listings.skycampictures.com/4 Full Service: Full Service

©2025 Canopy MLS. All rights reserved. Information herein deemed reliable but not guaranteed. Generated on 09/03/2025 4:04:34 PM

MLS#: 4291327
428 N Poplar Street, Charlotte, NC 28202-1701
Price: $1,650,000





 






































